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AgeGroup  GrpPlace   Ovrall Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml  | AgeGroup  Ovrall GrpPlace  Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F OVERALL                   D.N.F.       58  Victoria Kennison         Joliet IL                         | M 40 - 49     1     1 OA   0:24:51.5    95  Les O’Connor Jr           Plainfield IL             8:01.1

F OVERALL                   D.N.F.       59  JoAnn McKay               Joliet IL                         | M 20 - 29     2     1 AG   0:24:59.8    40  Gustavo Castillo          Joliet IL                 8:03.8

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 10 - 19     1 AG     21   0:28:58.2    80  Danielle Lubanski         Plainfield IL             9:20.7  | M 20 - 29     3     2      0:25:01.0    68  Humberto Lara             Joliet IL                 8:04.2

F 10 - 19     2        27   0:31:44.8    85  Alex Blotnik              Shorewood IL             10:14.5  | M 40 - 49     4     1 AG   0:25:04.2    43  Mike Stromberg            Joliet IL                 8:05.2

F 10 - 19     3        29   0:31:46.8    81  Sidney Munch              Joliet IL                10:15.1  | M 40 - 49     5     2      0:26:00.5    11  Antonio Carbajal          Shorewood IL              8:23.4

F 10 - 19     4        45   0:38:08.2    12  Jolene Oltmanns           Channahon IL             12:18.1  | M 40 - 49     6     3      0:26:06.6    94  Pete Valek                Joliet IL                 8:25.4

F 10 - 19                   D.N.F.       33  Brianna Sikorski          Shorewood IL                      | M 50 - 59     7     1 AG   0:26:12.2    84  Dave Cyplick              Shorewood IL              8:27.2

F 10 - 19                   D.N.F.       34  Francesca Sikorski        Shorewood IL                      | M 50 - 59     8     2      0:26:31.1    36  Kevin Fane                Morris IL                 8:33.3

F 10 - 19                   D.N.F.       35  Anna Maria Sikorski       Shorewood IL                      | M 30 - 39     9     1 AG   0:26:38.2    62  John Wiley                Joliet IL                 8:35.5

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 20 - 29     1 AG     20   0:28:37.0    64  Ericka Bumbaugh           Joliet IL                 9:13.9  | F 40 - 49    10     1 OA   0:26:57.7    22  Patricia Ramos            Shorewood IL              8:41.8

F 20 - 29     2        22   0:29:22.9     3  Silvia Palomino           Joliet IL                 9:28.7  | M 60 - 99    11     1 AG   0:27:02.0    78  Juan Gomez                Chicago Heights IL        8:43.2

F 20 - 29     3        30   0:32:29.9    65  Jennifer Zurek            Channahon IL             10:29.0  | F 30 - 39    12     1 AG   0:27:04.1    30  Tabitha Arguelles         Joliet IL                 8:43.9

F 20 - 29     4        32   0:32:38.2    18  Elizabeth Ortiz           West Chicago IL          10:31.7  | M 20 - 29    13     3      0:27:08.0    88  Mary Poffenbarger         Shorewood IL              8:45.2

F 20 - 29     5        37   0:34:02.5    38  Mayra Castillo            Joliet IL                10:58.9  | M 20 - 29    14     4      0:27:18.5    63  Armando Guzman            Joliet IL                 8:48.5

F 20 - 29     6        38   0:34:14.7    69  Megan Bokuniewicz         Joliet IL                11:02.8  | M 20 - 29    15     5      0:27:26.7    89  Ryan Fisk                 Channahon IL              8:51.2

F 20 - 29     7        41   0:36:10.1    19  Tanya Ortiz               West Chicago IL          11:40.0  | M 30 - 39    16     2      0:27:39.3    83  Aldo Cruz                 Romeoville IL             8:55.3

F 20 - 29     8        42   0:36:32.7     8  Peggy Loo                 Lombard IL               11:47.3  | M 30 - 39    17     3      0:27:43.4    31  Eddie Arguelles           Joliet IL                 8:56.6

F 20 - 29     9        44   0:38:00.6    52  Dulce Juarez-Villarruel   Romeoville IL            12:15.7  | M 10 - 19    18     1 AG   0:27:44.1    45  Mark Stromberg            Joliet IL                 8:56.8

F 20 - 29    10        47   0:39:34.7     5  Ary Guerrero              Joliet IL                12:46.0  | F 30 - 39    19     2      0:27:59.4    77  Stephanie Rose            Wilmington IL             9:01.7

F 20 - 29    11        50   0:41:07.1    17  Nancy Medina              Joliet IL                13:15.8  | F 20 - 29    20     1 AG   0:28:37.0    64  Ericka Bumbaugh           Joliet IL                 9:13.9

F 20 - 29                   D.N.F.        1  Elizabeth Castillo        Joliet IL                         | F 10 - 19    21     1 AG   0:28:58.2    80  Danielle Lubanski         Plainfield IL             9:20.7

F 20 - 29                   D.N.F.        4  Lucy Castillo             Joliet IL                         | F 20 - 29    22     2      0:29:22.9     3  Silvia Palomino           Joliet IL                 9:28.7

F 20 - 29                   D.N.F.       66  Lisa Kurzawinski          Schaumburg IL                     | F 30 - 39    23     3      0:29:24.1    72  Jacqueline Gould          Joliet IL                 9:29.1

F 20 - 29                   D.N.F.       75  Maria Martinez            Joliet IL                         | M 10 - 19    24     2      0:30:55.8    91  Antonio Acosta            Crest Hill IL             9:58.6

F 20 - 29                   D.N.F.       93  Kelly Ortiz               New Lenox IL                      | M 40 - 49    25     4      0:31:00.4    87  Steve Blotnik             Shorewood IL             10:00.1

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 30 - 39     1 AG     12   0:27:04.1    30  Tabitha Arguelles         Joliet IL                 8:43.9  | M 20 - 29    26     6      0:31:37.4    74  Nick Simon                Joliet IL                10:12.1

F 30 - 39     2        19   0:27:59.4    77  Stephanie Rose            Wilmington IL             9:01.7  | F 10 - 19    27     2      0:31:44.8    85  Alex Blotnik              Shorewood IL             10:14.5

F 30 - 39     3        23   0:29:24.1    72  Jacqueline Gould          Joliet IL                 9:29.1  | M 30 - 39    28     4      0:31:45.8    86  Mike O’Connor             Bourbonnais IL           10:14.8

F 30 - 39     4        31   0:32:30.8    67  Cristy Hefner             Channahon IL             10:29.3  | F 10 - 19    29     3      0:31:46.8    81  Sidney Munch              Joliet IL                10:15.1

F 30 - 39     5        34   0:33:12.8    24  Laura Bautista            Shorewood IL             10:42.8  | F 20 - 29    30     3      0:32:29.9    65  Jennifer Zurek            Channahon IL             10:29.0

F 30 - 39     6        39   0:34:35.4   171  Sara Gilbert                                       11:09.5  | F 30 - 39    31     4      0:32:30.8    67  Cristy Hefner             Channahon IL             10:29.3

F 30 - 39     7        52   0:48:20.2    41  Maria Diaz                Joliet IL                15:35.5  | F 20 - 29    32     4      0:32:38.2    18  Elizabeth Ortiz           West Chicago IL          10:31.7

F 30 - 39                   D.N.F.       27  Angela V                  Romeoville IL                     | F 40 - 49    33     1 AG   0:32:42.5    90  Selina Laurendi                                    10:33.1

F 30 - 39                   D.N.F.       70  Sara Gilbert              Joliet IL                         | F 30 - 39    34     5      0:33:12.8    24  Laura Bautista            Shorewood IL             10:42.8

F 30 - 39                   D.N.F.       82  Tamera Munch              Joliet IL                         | M 30 - 39    35     5      0:33:15.0   170  Gilbert James                                      10:43.5

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 40 - 49     1 OA     10   0:26:57.7    22  Patricia Ramos            Shorewood IL              8:41.8  | F 50 - 59    36     1 AG   0:33:53.2    32  Kathi Flyte               Joliet IL                10:55.9

F 40 - 49     1 AG     33   0:32:42.5    90  Selina Laurendi                                    10:33.1  | F 20 - 29    37     5      0:34:02.5    38  Mayra Castillo            Joliet IL                10:58.9

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 50 - 59     1 AG     36   0:33:53.2    32  Kathi Flyte               Joliet IL                10:55.9  | F 20 - 29    38     6      0:34:14.7    69  Megan Bokuniewicz         Joliet IL                11:02.8

F 50 - 59     2        53   0:50:55.2    21  Sandra Miller-Humann      Channahon IL             16:25.5  | F 30 - 39    39     6      0:34:35.4   171  Sara Gilbert                                       11:09.5

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

F 60 - 99     1 AG     43   0:36:35.4    56  Joan Davis                Shorewood IL             11:48.2  | M 20 - 29    40     7      0:34:39.9    14  Kelly Koven               Joliet IL                11:10.9

F 60 - 99     2        48   0:39:48.6    49  Marie Wilson              Joliet IL                12:50.5  | F 20 - 29    41     7      0:36:10.1    19  Tanya Ortiz               West Chicago IL          11:40.0

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M OVERALL                   D.N.F.       57  Dan Kennison              Joliet IL                         | F 20 - 29    42     8      0:36:32.7     8  Peggy Loo                 Lombard IL               11:47.3

M OVERALL                   D.N.F.       60  Tom Carney                Joliet IL                         | F 60 - 99    43     1 AG   0:36:35.4    56  Joan Davis                Shorewood IL             11:48.2

M OVERALL                   D.N.F.       61  Doug Longfellow           Joliet IL                         | F 20 - 29    44     9      0:38:00.6    52  Dulce Juarez-Villarruel   Romeoville IL            12:15.7

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 10 - 19     1 AG     18   0:27:44.1    45  Mark Stromberg            Joliet IL                 8:56.8  | F 10 - 19    45     4      0:38:08.2    12  Jolene Oltmanns           Channahon IL             12:18.1

M 10 - 19     2        24   0:30:55.8    91  Antonio Acosta            Crest Hill IL             9:58.6  | M 40 - 49    46     5      0:38:26.8    92  Felipe A Acosta           Crest Hill IL            12:24.1

M 10 - 19     3        51   0:46:59.9    39  Alejandro Castillo        Joliet IL                15:09.6  | F 20 - 29    47    10      0:39:34.7     5  Ary Guerrero              Joliet IL                12:46.0

M 10 - 19                   D.N.F.       44  Kate Stromberg            Joliet IL                         | F 60 - 99    48     2      0:39:48.6    49  Marie Wilson              Joliet IL                12:50.5

M 10 - 19                   D.N.F.       79  Antonio Lubanski          Plainfield IL                     | M 30 - 39    49     6      0:40:53.2    96  Victor Tratti             Joliet IL                13:11.4

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 20 - 29     1 AG      2   0:24:59.8    40  Gustavo Castillo          Joliet IL                 8:03.8  | F 20 - 29    50    11      0:41:07.1    17  Nancy Medina              Joliet IL                13:15.8

M 20 - 29     2         3   0:25:01.0    68  Humberto Lara             Joliet IL                 8:04.2  | M 10 - 19    51     3      0:46:59.9    39  Alejandro Castillo        Joliet IL                15:09.6

M 20 - 29     3        13   0:27:08.0    88  Mary Poffenbarger         Shorewood IL              8:45.2  | F 30 - 39    52     7      0:48:20.2    41  Maria Diaz                Joliet IL                15:35.5
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AgeGroup  GrpPlace   Ovrall Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml  | AgeGroup  Ovrall GrpPlace  Time       Bib#  Name                      City/ST                  Pace/Ml

M 20 - 29     4        14   0:27:18.5    63  Armando Guzman            Joliet IL                 8:48.5  | F 50 - 59    53     2      0:50:55.2    21  Sandra Miller-Humann      Channahon IL             16:25.5

M 20 - 29     5        15   0:27:26.7    89  Ryan Fisk                 Channahon IL              8:51.2  | F 20 - 29                  D.N.F.        1  Elizabeth Castillo        Joliet IL

M 20 - 29     6        26   0:31:37.4    74  Nick Simon                Joliet IL                10:12.1  | M 30 - 39                  D.N.F.        2  Corey Hromek              Joliet IL

M 20 - 29     7        40   0:34:39.9    14  Kelly Koven               Joliet IL                11:10.9  | F 20 - 29                  D.N.F.        4  Lucy Castillo             Joliet IL

M 20 - 29                   D.N.F.       13  Gregory Kicmal            New Lenox IL                      | M 30 - 39                  D.N.F.        6  Arthur Chavez             Joliet IL

M 20 - 29                   D.N.F.       23  Mario Guzman              Joliet IL                         | M 40 - 49                  D.N.F.       10  Hugo Vargas               Shorewood IL

M 20 - 29                   D.N.F.       28  Alfredo Martinez          Joliet IL                         | M 20 - 29                  D.N.F.       13  Gregory Kicmal            New Lenox IL

M 20 - 29                   D.N.F.       42  Robert Silva              Joliet IL                         | M 30 - 39                  D.N.F.       16  Gregory Reeder            Joliet IL

M 20 - 29                   D.N.F.       54  Raul Rodriguez            Joliet IL                         | M 20 - 29                  D.N.F.       23  Mario Guzman              Joliet IL

M 20 - 29                   D.N.F.       76  Rudy Martinez             Joliet IL                         | M 30 - 39                  D.N.F.       26  Leonel Venegas            Romeoville IL

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 30 - 39     1 AG      9   0:26:38.2    62  John Wiley                Joliet IL                 8:35.5  | F 30 - 39                  D.N.F.       27  Angela V                  Romeoville IL

M 30 - 39     2        16   0:27:39.3    83  Aldo Cruz                 Romeoville IL             8:55.3  | M 20 - 29                  D.N.F.       28  Alfredo Martinez          Joliet IL

M 30 - 39     3        17   0:27:43.4    31  Eddie Arguelles           Joliet IL                 8:56.6  | F 10 - 19                  D.N.F.       33  Brianna Sikorski          Shorewood IL

M 30 - 39     4        28   0:31:45.8    86  Mike O’Connor             Bourbonnais IL           10:14.8  | F 10 - 19                  D.N.F.       34  Francesca Sikorski        Shorewood IL

M 30 - 39     5        35   0:33:15.0   170  Gilbert James                                      10:43.5  | F 10 - 19                  D.N.F.       35  Anna Maria Sikorski       Shorewood IL

M 30 - 39     6        49   0:40:53.2    96  Victor Tratti             Joliet IL                13:11.4  | M 20 - 29                  D.N.F.       42  Robert Silva              Joliet IL

M 30 - 39                   D.N.F.        2  Corey Hromek              Joliet IL                         | M 10 - 19                  D.N.F.       44  Kate Stromberg            Joliet IL

M 30 - 39                   D.N.F.        6  Arthur Chavez             Joliet IL                         | M 30 - 39                  D.N.F.       48  Eduardo Martinez          Joliet IL

M 30 - 39                   D.N.F.       16  Gregory Reeder            Joliet IL                         | M 20 - 29                  D.N.F.       54  Raul Rodriguez            Joliet IL

M 30 - 39                   D.N.F.       26  Leonel Venegas            Romeoville IL                     | M OVERALL                  D.N.F.       57  Dan Kennison              Joliet IL

M 30 - 39                   D.N.F.       48  Eduardo Martinez          Joliet IL                         | F OVERALL                  D.N.F.       58  Victoria Kennison         Joliet IL

M 30 - 39                   D.N.F.       71  James Gilbert             Joliet IL                         | F OVERALL                  D.N.F.       59  JoAnn McKay               Joliet IL

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 40 - 49     1 OA      1   0:24:51.5    95  Les O’Connor Jr           Plainfield IL             8:01.1  | M OVERALL                  D.N.F.       60  Tom Carney                Joliet IL

M 40 - 49     1 AG      4   0:25:04.2    43  Mike Stromberg            Joliet IL                 8:05.2  | M OVERALL                  D.N.F.       61  Doug Longfellow           Joliet IL

M 40 - 49     2         5   0:26:00.5    11  Antonio Carbajal          Shorewood IL              8:23.4  | F 20 - 29                  D.N.F.       66  Lisa Kurzawinski          Schaumburg IL

M 40 - 49     3         6   0:26:06.6    94  Pete Valek                Joliet IL                 8:25.4  | F 30 - 39                  D.N.F.       70  Sara Gilbert              Joliet IL

M 40 - 49     4        25   0:31:00.4    87  Steve Blotnik             Shorewood IL             10:00.1  | M 30 - 39                  D.N.F.       71  James Gilbert             Joliet IL

M 40 - 49     5        46   0:38:26.8    92  Felipe A Acosta           Crest Hill IL            12:24.1  | M 40 - 49                  D.N.F.       73  Rodney Clark              Joliet IL

M 40 - 49                   D.N.F.       10  Hugo Vargas               Shorewood IL                      | F 20 - 29                  D.N.F.       75  Maria Martinez            Joliet IL

M 40 - 49                   D.N.F.       73  Rodney Clark              Joliet IL                         | M 20 - 29                  D.N.F.       76  Rudy Martinez             Joliet IL

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 50 - 59     1 AG      7   0:26:12.2    84  Dave Cyplick              Shorewood IL              8:27.2  | M 10 - 19                  D.N.F.       79  Antonio Lubanski          Plainfield IL

M 50 - 59     2         8   0:26:31.1    36  Kevin Fane                Morris IL                 8:33.3  | F 30 - 39                  D.N.F.       82  Tamera Munch              Joliet IL

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

M 60 - 99     1 AG     11   0:27:02.0    78  Juan Gomez                Chicago Heights IL        8:43.2  | F 20 - 29                  D.N.F.       93  Kelly Ortiz               New Lenox IL


